GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1153
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.03.2016
POLLUTION FROM COAL PLANTS

1153. SHRI R. PARTHIPAN:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) whether any study has been conducted to assess the number of deaths that have taken place due to pollution from coal plants in India;

(b) if so, the details thereof for each of the last three years along with the action taken thereon;

(c) whether the Government has any special packages for persons affected from these plants; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,
COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY

( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a): No, Madam.
(b) : Does not arise.
(c): No, Madam.

(d) = Does not arise.

*khkkhhkkkhhdk

